Health Care Expendable Fund created in Section 43-13-407, 64 

Mississippi Code of 1972, for the support and maintenance of the 65 

University of Mississippi Medical Center. 66 

SECTION 10.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions 67 

of Section 1, the sum of Three Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars 68 

($315,000.00) is hereby provided for scholarships for the Rural 69 

Dentists Scholarship Program as described in House Bill 776, 2013 70 

Regular Session. 71 

SECTION 11.  It is the intention of the Legislature that 72 

whenever two (2) or more bids are received by this agency for the 73

[...]

shall be given preference.  A similar preference shall be given to 77 

the Mississippi Industries for the Blind whenever purchases are 78 

made without competitive bids. 79 

SECTION 12.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 and 80 

Section 2, One Million Eight Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars 81 

($1,830,000.00) is hereby provided for scholarships for the Rural 82 

Physicians' Scholarship Program as described in House Bill 1465, 83 

2007 Regular Session.  Of this amount, Thirty Thousand Dollars 84 

($30,000.00) is provided for a Psychiatrist Scholarship as 85 

described in Senate Bill 2524, 2019 Regular Session. 86 

SECTION 13.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions 87 

of Sections 1 and 2, Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 88 

($750,000.00) shall be derived from the State General Fund and 89 

Four Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($4,250,000.00) 90 

shall be derived from any special source funds collected by or 91 

otherwise become available for the support and maintenance of the 92 

University of Mississippi Medical Center for the University of 93 

Mississippi Medical Center Cancer Institute.